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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 166, effective March 21, 2003 entitled "providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations, for operational/administrative and various
other expenses at a cost not to exceed $162,250.00, chargeable to and payable from Parks and Recreation's
General Fund Grant Account (Parks Grants)" by adding projects St. Rosalia CYM Boys B-Ball $2,000.00,

Center of life Ministries $1,500.00 and Lincoln Place Presbyterian 31st Ward Newsletter $1,500.00, as follows:
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. SECTION 1 The Director of Parks and Recreation, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh is hereby
authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with the
following various community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of
equipment and/or minor rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of
Pittsburgh, and further, authorizing various City departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s)
for the purchase and installation of equipment and/or furniture at a cost not to exceed $173,250.00, chargeable
to and payable from  Account 566100, Fund 1000, Organization 500000, Subclass 300, Budget Year 2003 and
shall include the following community organizations:
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Organization Amount
Ampersand Dance Theatre 2,000
Animal Rescue League of Western Pennsylvania 5,000
Auburn Towers 250
Beechview Athletic Association 4,000
Beltzhoover Baseball Association 2,000
Bennett Place 250
Bishop Leonard Athletic Association 2,000
Brighton Heights Athletic Association 4,000
Brookline Knight Youth Football Association 5,000
Brookline Little League Association 2,000
Brookline Youth Soccer Association 2,000
Bry Mard Apartments 250
Carrick Community Boxing Academy 2,000
Carrick Cougars Hockey Club 2,000
Catholic Charities 2,000
Center of Life Ministries 1,500
Champions Association 1,500
Chartiers Nature Conservancy Idlewood Trail Design 5,000
Community Theater Project Corporation/Kelly-Strayhorn 2,000
Community Youth and Fitness Center 2,000
District 1 Grants-Dept. of Parks and Recreation 2,000
East Hills Hi Rise 250
Elliott West End Athletic Association 1,000
Eva P. Mitchell Residence 250
Fairywood Athletic Association 5,000
Federation of War Veterans' Societies, Inc. 4,500
Fourteenth Ward Baseball Association $ 1,500 2,500
Girl Scouts of Southwestern Pennsylvania 2,000
Greater Hazelwood Little League 1,000
Greenfield American Legion Baseball 1,000
Greenfield Baseball Association 1,000
Greenfield Football Organization 1,000
Greenfield Organization-Greenfield All-Star Cheerleading Association 1,000
Greenfield Organization-Greenfield Soccer Association 1,000
Greenfield Organization-Holiday Parade 5,000
Greenfield Organization-Three Rivers Aquatics 1,000
Hand in Hand 2,000
Harmony Singers of Pittsburgh, Inc. 2,000
Harriet Tubman House 250
Hazelwood YMCA Outreach 4,000
Hazelwood Pony League 1,000
Hazelwood Youth Football & Cheerleaders Assoc. (Culinary Program) 1,000
HBAA (Homewood Brushton Athletic Association) 2,000
HBUS (Homewood Brushton Unified Sports) 2,000
Homewood House 250
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Jewish Education Institute 10,500
Kelly Street Hi Rise 250
Law Enforcement Officers Memorial, Inc. 3,000
Limbach Senior Center/Neighborhood Centers Association 500
Lincoln Place Youth Athletic Association 1,000

Lincoln Place Presbyterian 31st Ward Newsletter Lynn Williams High Rise 1,500 2,000
Marion Plaza, Inc. 250
Market House Children's Athletic Association 2,000
Morningside Baseball Association 2,000
Morningside Youth Football 2,000
Ninth Ward Youth Association 3,000
Northview Heights Estates Manor Resident Council 2,000
Perry Athletic Association 4,000
Perry Athletic Association/Old Allegheny Soccer Program 4,000
Phillips Park Advisory Council 1,000

Pittsburgh Dynamo Youth Soccer Association 2,500
Pressley High Rise Tenant Council 2,000
Schenley Heights CDP / Hill District Education Council Senior Friends 5,000 1,000
Sheraden Baseball Association 2,500
Sheraden Slow-Pitch Softball Association 2,500
South Point Breeze Organization 6,000
South Side Saber's Youth Football Organization 1,000
Squirrel Hill Baseball Association 1,500
St. Ambrose Manor 2,000
St. Rosalia CYM Boys B-Ball 2,000
Stanton Heights Recreation Association 2,000
Tri-Ward Baseball Association 2,500
Veronica's Veil Players 1,000
Washington Heights Athletic Association 3,000
West Pittsburgh Youth Football Association 3,000
Westwood Oakwood Athletic Association 2,500
Windgap Chartiers Athletic Association 1,500
Total $168,250 173,250
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